Ice Hockey

Hockey su ghiaccio / Hockey sur glace

Men

Uomini / Hommes

Play-off Round

Girone play-off / Phase finale

Round

Date Time

Tournament Progress

As of TUE 17 FEB 2026

Andamento del torneo / Evolution du tournoi

SO Venue

19 QP
20 QP
21 QP
22 QP

23 QF
24 QF
25 QF
26 QF
27 SF
28 SF
29 BMG

30 GMG

TUE 17 FEB 12:10 GER
TUE 17 FEB 12:10 SUI
TUE 17 FEB 16:40 CZE
TUE 17 FEB 21:10 SWE

WED 18 FEB 12:10 SVK
WED 18 FEB 16:40 CAN
WED 18 FEB 18:10 FIN
WED 18 FEB 21:10 USA

FRI 20 FEB 16:40
FRI 20 FEB 21:10

SAT 21 FEB 20:40
SUN 22 FEB 14:10

Qualification Play-off | Quarterfinals

FRA
ITA
DEN
LAT

GER
CZE
Sul

SWE

TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD

Milano Santagiulia IHO
Milano Rho Ice Hockey
Milano Santagiulia IHO
Milano Santagiulia IHO

Milano Santagiulia IHO
Milano Santagiulia IHO
Milano Rho Ice Hockey
Milano Santagiulia IHO

Milano Santagiulia IHO
Milano Santagiulia IHO

Milano Santagiulia IHO
Milano Santagiulia IHO

(3) SVK
(6) GER Game 23
Game 19 FEB 18 12:10
FEB 17 12:10 (6) GER Final Ranking
(11) FRA Gold
@) FIN Silver
(5) sul Game 25 Bronze
Game 20 FEB 18 18:10 4
FEB 17 12:10 (5) SuUl 5
(12) ITA 6
7
(1) CAN 8
(8) CZE Game 24 9 Denmark
Game 21 FEB 18 16:40 .
FEB 17 16:40 (8) CZE 10 Latvia
(9) DEN 11 France
(2) USA 12 ltaly
(7) SWE Game 26
Game 22 FEB 18 21:10
FEB 17 21:10 (7) SWE
(10) LAT
Note:

The playing teams of the games marked "TBD" will be decided by the IIHF Directorate upon completion of the previous round.
Quarterfinal winners will be reseeded for the semifinal games according to preliminary round combined rankings with the highest-ranked team playing the
lowest-ranked team.

Legend:

1 1st period 2 2nd period 3 3rd period Bronze Medal Game

GMG  Gold Medal Game oT Overtime QF Quarterfinals Qualification Play-off

SF Semifinals SO Shootout TBD To be determined
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