



Tournament Progress

Andamento del torneo / Evolution du tournoi

As of TUE 17 FEB 2026

Game	Round	Date	Time	Teams	Results	1	2	3	OT	SO	Venue
19	QP	TUE 17 FEB	12:10	GER - FRA	5 - 1	3 - 0	0 - 1	2 - 0			Milano Santagiulia IHO
20	QP	TUE 17 FEB	12:10	SUI - ITA	3 - 0	2 - 0	0 - 0	1 - 0			Milano Rho Ice Hockey
21	QP	TUE 17 FEB	16:40	CZE - DEN	3 - 2	0 - 0	3 - 2	0 - 0			Milano Santagiulia IHO
22	QP	TUE 17 FEB	21:10	SWE - LAT	5 - 1	2 - 0	1 - 1	2 - 0			Milano Santagiulia IHO
23	QF	WED 18 FEB	12:10	SVK - GER							Milano Santagiulia IHO
24	QF	WED 18 FEB	16:40	CAN - CZE							Milano Santagiulia IHO
25	QF	WED 18 FEB	18:10	FIN - SUI							Milano Rho Ice Hockey
26	QF	WED 18 FEB	21:10	USA - SWE							Milano Santagiulia IHO
27	SF	FRI 20 FEB	16:40		TBD						Milano Santagiulia IHO
28	SF	FRI 20 FEB	21:10		TBD						Milano Santagiulia IHO
29	BMG	SAT 21 FEB	20:40		TBD						Milano Santagiulia IHO
30	GMG	SUN 22 FEB	14:10		TBD						Milano Santagiulia IHO

Qualification Play-off	Quarterfinals
------------------------	---------------

(6) GER	5	(3) SVK	Game 23
Game 19		FEB 18 12:10	
FEB 17 12:10			
(11) FRA	1	(6) GER	
(5) SUI	3	(4) FIN	Game 25
Game 20		FEB 18 18:10	
FEB 17 12:10			
(12) ITA	0	(5) SUI	
(8) CZE	3	(1) CAN	Game 24
Game 21		FEB 18 16:40	
FEB 17 16:40			
(9) DEN	2	(8) CZE	
(7) SWE	5	(2) USA	Game 26
Game 22		FEB 18 21:10	
FEB 17 21:10			
(10) LAT	1	(7) SWE	

Final Ranking

Gold
Silver
Bronze
4
5
6
7
8
9 Denmark
10 Latvia
11 France
12 Italy

Note:
The playing teams of the games marked "TBD" will be decided by the IIHF Directorate upon completion of the previous round.
Quarterfinal winners will be reseeded for the semifinal games according to preliminary round combined rankings with the highest-ranked team playing the lowest-ranked team.

Legend:					
1	1st period	2	2nd period	3	3rd period
GMG	Gold Medal Game	OT	Overtime	QF	Quarterfinals
SF	Semifinals	SO	Shootout	TBD	To be determined
				BMG	Bronze Medal Game
				QP	Qualification Play-off